
Zusammenstellung der Ergebnisse Gemeinde: Ettlingen
der Wahl zum Kreistag Landkreis: Karlsruhe                                         

am 25.05.2014 Wahlkreis: 002                                           
Land: Baden-Württemberg

 Parteien/Bewerber     Gesamt 001-01 001-02 001-03 001-04 001-05 002-01 002-02 002-03 002-04 002-05 002-06 002-07 002-08 002-09 002-10 003-01 003-02 003-03 003-04 003-05 003-06 003-07 003-08 003-09 004-01 004-02
001 CDU                                  
 1  1 Offele, Josef                        10.660      99     125      87     143     132     171     178     156     151      67     126     200     155     123     185     132     155     116     187     176     181     196     175     102     176     249
 1  2 Bredl, Azra                           2.602      20      40      25      40      39      34      55      63      48      18      86      74      63      56      76      37      53      53      44      40      55      51      57      24      38      36
 1  3 Raab, Werner                      10.068      93     127      93     137     110     169     166     134     142      65     130     189     123     109     176     150     135     132     182     178     193     197     157      92     285     218
 1  4 Grether, Inge                        2.647      28      42      28      30      34      49      71      47      75      23      48      97      62      23      96      35      38      39      62      55      53      59      62      19      41      32
 1  5 Fedrow, Thomas                  4.682      59      73      73      60     53      75      71      65     65     43     58    102     82     50    115     61     92     67      90      77      62      87     96     51     70     86
 1  6 Stoppanski, Martina             3.743      44      58      50      69      43      45      72      59      62      29      76      64      55      35      78      59      70      44      54      70      30      44      82      41      66     102
 1  7 Peters, Heinz                       3.359      23      21      30      22      28      25      51      37      36      17      41      38      45      28      53      28      28      30      53      37      41      42      56      33      40      36
 1  8 Wurster, Gabriele                 1.564      11      22      10      11       6      14      22      12      10       7      12      25      20      10      16      13      14       8      15      22      12      16      23       6      16      27
 1  9 Kraft, Andreas                      1.564      10       7       6       5       5      10      16      12       5       3       9      14       7       9       9       9       9       5      10      19      11      11      11      14     221     239
 1 10 Rehm, Winfried                    1.343      18       6      14       6       8      16      27      10      10      14      26      18      14      21      19      12      16       9      16      13       5      10      20       4     101     142
     Summe Wahlvorschlag       42.232     405     521     416     523     458     608     729     595     604     286     612     821     626     464     823     536     610     503     713     687     643     713     739     386   1.054   1.167

002 SPD                                   
 2  1 Riedel, Thomas                    2.819      37      40      40      55      32      46      70      52      71      22      43      74      46      28      61      39      43      40      69      64      37      46      35      44      34      33
 2  2 Hofmeister-Jakubeit, Helm     3.566      34      48      44      62      36      66      69      84      69      33      73     103      64      59      75      53      73      76     102      65      29      88      69      27      52      44
 2  3 Schosser, Jörg                     2.044      23      17      30      26      25      20      22      16      24      17      18      31      34      21      27      27      37      22      29      27      17      21      13      30      25      22
 2  4 Hinse, Helga                        1.778      17      22      22      25      20      28      20      39      22      25      16      44      45      26      46      22      31      20      21      21       7      30      20      21      33      14
 2  5 Hilner, Simon                       1.958      23      46      27      83      28      24      51      36      32      28      41      55      35      29      41      38      56      34      36      34      32      36      44      37      43      23
 2  6 Fleck, Barbara                      1.170      14      13      35      16      16      18      20      31      24      14      15      22      27      15      16      15      14      13      13      13      16      16      16      17      15      13
 2  7 Dr. Bloss, Hans                    1.246      14      15      27      30      14      21      23      24      24      18      16      36      25      17      41      10      25      11      22      22      15      13      21      22      23      22
 2  8 Kellermeier, Eva                   1.350       3      16      21      18      13       9      15      21      14      16      22      26      11      17      31      19      14      15      12       6      12      18      21      14     106     125
 2  9 Märkle, Norbert                      694      44      36      18      91      33      11      13       9      14       0       4       7       9       9      10      10       7       5       7      13      11       9       9       6      12       6
 2 10 Steinmann, Sonja                 1.459       8      19      16      18       8      13      19      35      12       9       5      18      12       6      22      21      23      10      18      20      21      17      15       8      17      13
     Summe Wahlvorschlag       18.084     217     272     280     424     225     256     322     347     306     182     253     416     308     227     370     254     323     246     329     285     197     294     263     226     360     315

003 FW                                    
 3  1 Maisch, Jürgen                     3.745      45      67      27      23      52      33      48      61      35      24      40      67      53      52      63      36      59      42      70      71      40      47      38      57      55      50
 3  2 Lumpp, Sarah                      1.177      11      12      10       6      11      24      16      25      17      10      22      23      12      23      32      17      26      32      24      40      12      21      21      20      18      14
 3  3 Bender, Martin                       774      15       8       9      14       6      16       5      39      12      13       7      10      26       5      17      16      11       4      16      13      22      12      13      10      28      14
 3  4 Dr. Weigold, Werner-Winf       869       7      24      13       2       7      24      24      24       9      14      17      13      10      11      22      13      12      14      18      25       6      22      29      22      15       5
 3  5 Zähringer, Berthold                898       4      12      11       6       9       8      33      17      10      17      19      21      14       4      20      11      31      11      10      12      11      14      18      10       6      15
 3  6 Ecker, Gerhard                     1.031       7      11      10       3       6      13      18      18       7      11      12      16       5       6      12       7      13      11       8       8       5      15      23       8      15       7
 3  7 Zeh, Regine                           730      12      16       7       5       7       5      11      29      10      21      25      13      10      11      18       7      16      14      19      18      16      10      20      11      17       6
     Summe Wahlvorschlag        9.224     101     150      87      59      98     123     155     213     100     110     142     163     130     112     184     107     168     128     165     187     112     141     162     138     154     111

004 GRÜNE                             
 4  1 Flüß, Uwe                             2.534       7      29      22      41      16      23      69      61      29      53      55      49      60      69      76      33      61      64      61      56      42      71      35      43      52      54
 4  2 Saebel, Barbara                   2.270      16      20      18      31      11      30      57      51      21      31      56      52      51      68      52      36      51      36      60      82      47      68      38      28      49      42
 4  3 Pérrin, Andreas                    1.692       4      20      14      31      12      31      45      35      16      27      44      46      46      51      45      27      42      27      34      37      36      39      28      26      45      29
 4  4 Gattner, Monika                   1.805       8      21       8      23      14      19      22      22      12      17      36      28      41      35      41      24      31      40      39      37      26      50      17      20      38      26
 4  5 Neumann, Horst                   1.205       5      19      13      19       8      20      35      12      20      20      27      49      37      28      31      18      30      28      28      24      23      26      21      24      22      24
 4  6 Horstmann, Beate                1.432       8      16      11      21      10      18      22      13      22      25      36      40      40      31      32      23      34      31      36      36      27      51      29      26      30      30
 4  7 Dr. Pollich, Michael              2.144      22      21      19      26      10      28      64      32      31      39      45      58      49      50      78      52      45      37      32      37      34      53      35      45      55      23
     Summe Wahlvorschlag       13.082      70     146     105     192      81     169     314     226     151     212     299     322     324     332     355     213     294     263     290     309     235     358     203     212     291     228



005 FDP                                   
 5  1 Dr. Keydel, Martin                1.244      17       7       8      13       3       4      17      34      22      12      36      22      20      36      15      18      17      17      14      25      41      17      16      15      10      17
 5  2 Ochlich, Brigitte                      642       6       6       2      21       6       2      10      30       6       7      10      17      12      17      11      12       8       9       8       9       8      16      26      16       3       9
 5  3 Chawla, Iqbal                         369       7       7       3       5       0       1       3       9       6       3       7       8       5      10       9       7       0       5       6      16       0       6       4       5       3       5
 5  4 Szabados, Roland                  213       5       3       3       6       0       1       3       6       2       2       7       4       9       4       7       3       0       5       7       7       1       4      11       4       1       4
 5  5 Dr. Becker, Holger                 404       8       5       8      12       1       2       5      13       6       3      18      10       7       9       9       0       7      11       8      11       1      10      10       6       4       6
 5  6 Hohmann, Heiko                    257      15       3       3       8       0       1       7      11       2       1       6       5       5       7       5       1       0       7       4       7       1       2       8       4       1       4
 5  7 Dr. Klein, Oliver                      311       6       4       1       5       2       1       8       8       4       3       7       8       8       5       6       3       0       7       9       6       0       2      13       4       3       4
 5  8 Reinegger, Bernd                   133       1       2       2       3       0       0       4       1       0       0       5       0       0       7       2       1       0      11       4       1       4       0       0       2       1       2
 5  9 Dr. Senger, Detlef                  189       2       3       3       5       0       2       5       2       2       0       6       4       0       1       3       1       1       7       2       0      15       3       4       5       1       1
 5 10 Weschcke, Barbara                126       0       5       3       0       0       1       1       0       3       2       3       6       1       0       2       3       1       8       3       0       0       1       1       2       1       3
     Summe Wahlvorschlag        3.888      67      45      36      78      12      15      63     114      53      33     105      84      67      96      69      49      34      87      65      82      71      61      93      63      28      55

006 REP                                   
 6  1 Leppert, Alexander                 548      12       6       8      29       3       1       7      17       7      10       3       3      13       5      15      18       3       6      12       5       3       4       7      19      12      13
     Summe Wahlvorschlag          548      12       6       8      29       3       1       7      17       7      10       3       3      13       5      15      18       3       6      12       5       3       4       7      19      12      13

007 Unabhängige / FE             
 7  1 Arnold, Johannes                11.481     137     167     116     222     143     196     220     262     144     107     170     241     195     253     334     170     274     186     173     200     197     280     218     153     212     205
 7  2 Deckers, Heinz-Jürgen        2.321      21      29      39      32      29      48      39      66      41      23      61      40      62      91      81      36      63      42      51      59      39      67      38      23      35      19
 7  3 Vetter, Hans                         1.174       5      12      11      19       9      13      10      27      22       7      15      15      11      13      25      15      16      21      20      14       9      18      14       5       9      19
 7  4 Kölper, Sibylle                      1.005       9      17      20      21       9      21      18      42      15      12      27      29       9      35      21      20      48      16      12      22      10      33      35      12      11      12
 7  5 Boehnke, Michaela                822      11       8      10      18      18      10      17      28      21      11      21      22      12      19      18      12      13      20      16      14      16      16      17      14      20      23
 7  6 Rau, Bernd                             936      12      11      12      17       9      32       8      31      16      14      15      20      10      27      33      15      14      22      24      31      23      20      16      15      17       8
 7  7 Karcher, Winfried                   981      11      14       6      18      12      14      11      22      16       6      13      13      11      15      20       9      13      14       7      10       5      13       5      15       9      14
 7  8 Dr. Eyselen, Birgit                1.545      26      22       5      23      14      28      19      43      27      13      23      36      35      41      39      31      34      34      14      26      24      41      22      34      20      29
 7  9 Diebold, Heide                       479       7       3       5       5       5       2       6       4       7       2       3       4       0       4       3       7      11       8       6       4       2      17      12      10       2       2
 7 10 Rebmann, Herbert                 283       9       7       3       2       2       4       5      13       6       4       5       7       0       7       1       6       6       7       7       2       2      11      10       3       4       1
     Summe Wahlvorschlag       21.027     248     290     227     377     250     368     353     538     315     199     353     427     345     505     575     321     492     370     330     382     327     516     387     284     339     332



Zusam

 Parteien/Bewerber     
001 CDU                                 
 1  1 Offele, Josef                     
 1  2 Bredl, Azra                       
 1  3 Raab, Werner                   
 1  4 Grether, Inge                    
 1  5 Fedrow, Thomas              
 1  6 Stoppanski, Martina         
 1  7 Peters, Heinz                   
 1  8 Wurster, Gabriele             
 1  9 Kraft, Andreas                  
 1 10 Rehm, Winfried                
     Summe Wahlvorschlag    

002 SPD                                  
 2  1 Riedel, Thomas                
 2  2 Hofmeister-Jakubeit, Helm
 2  3 Schosser, Jörg                 
 2  4 Hinse, Helga                    
 2  5 Hilner, Simon                   
 2  6 Fleck, Barbara                  
 2  7 Dr. Bloss, Hans                
 2  8 Kellermeier, Eva               
 2  9 Märkle, Norbert                
 2 10 Steinmann, Sonja             
     Summe Wahlvorschlag    

003 FW                                   
 3  1 Maisch, Jürgen                 
 3  2 Lumpp, Sarah                  
 3  3 Bender, Martin                 
 3  4 Dr. Weigold, Werner-Winf
 3  5 Zähringer, Berthold          
 3  6 Ecker, Gerhard                 
 3  7 Zeh, Regine                     
     Summe Wahlvorschlag    

004 GRÜNE                            
 4  1 Flüß, Uwe                         
 4  2 Saebel, Barbara               
 4  3 Pérrin, Andreas                
 4  4 Gattner, Monika               
 4  5 Neumann, Horst               
 4  6 Horstmann, Beate            
 4  7 Dr. Pollich, Michael          
     Summe Wahlvorschlag    

004-03 005-01 005-02 005-03 006-01 007-01 007-02 008-01 008-02 008-03 009-01 009-02 009-03 009-04 009-05 900-01 900-02 900-03 900-04 900-05 900-06 900-07

    198     214     203     226     253     135     187     368     276     327     218     142     209     153     220     569     485     471     536     311     492     524
     63      58      32      30      58      31      33      56      41      54      43      49      45      33      36      93     113      95     167      36      90     121
    217     211     180     207     281     152     148     243     152     238     243     170     213     172     212     477     398     445     523     314     468     522
     38      50      31      43      57      30      27      39      27      72      52      34      34      28      43      86     119     144     141      45     125     134
     87     100      93     102     137     85      84      86     110    112    121     80    109    133    100    163    165    237    214      87     184     210
     54      95      47      63      89      55      63      59      78      81      91      78      57      72     101     193     116     184     198     130     158     180
     38      47      35      40      50      73      58     132      89      78     216     171     207     198     208     301     120      89      77      30      90      93
     24     125     184     248      47      10       6      15      16      35      13      18      22      15      23      32      47      41      55      39     128      41
    184      16      22      33      12      15       9      17      14      27      15       9      19       9       8      25      25      29      45     264      45      36
    106      23      18      18      19       9      14      13      37      18      16      14      13      17      23      24      49      41      64     132      33      67
  1.009     939     845   1.010   1.003     595     629   1.028     840   1.042   1.028     765     928     830     974   1.963   1.637   1.776   2.020   1.388   1.813   1.928

     61      50      57      55      92      34      35      55      58      46      65      45      61      39      44     131     120     149     102      63     116     140
     33      37      57      44      64      32      31      58      71      37      70      46      79      54      53     146     158     236     154      58     220     231
     21       8      29      14      32      33      20      17      65       7     141     133     153      75     149     243      42      59      49      21      59      53
     33      15      20      24      23      10      12      19      29      15      64      76      99      70      80     174      40      98      62      26      59      73
     53      15      45      24      25      21      29      29      50      17      53      52      37      39      35      71      56      55      63      23      67     107
     13       9      21      21      13      16       8      28      36       7      47      30      57      57      46      71      30      48      41      24      41      49
     16      42      43      56      28       9       9       7      24       9      40      12      23      13      29      49      46      26      55      19      88      52
    129      26      34      18       9      28       9      11      22      10      25      11      26      13      19      34      25      28      40     127      39      52
      6       0       8      11      12       7      13       6      16       2       9       2      12       2       6       5      10      11      33      11      24      85
     15      12      20      14      45      28      33     148     112      94      27      15      27      13      13      49     128      67      48      25      28      95
    380     214     334     281     343     218     199     378     483     244     541     422     574     375     474     973     655     777     647     397     741     937

     57      46      91      66      62      40      53     228     232     218      54      68      59      34      35     141     259     163     156     111     130     187
     27      15      26      22      18      16       7      46      25      31      21      18      25      10      14      40      61      84      56      24      46      46
     13       0      14      12      16       9       8      38      18      20       5      11      29       5       4      42      30      32      47       4      18      38
      7       5      25       6      16       7      16      40      20      28      19      13      22       5      13      30      52      27      23      11      38      44
     25       5      18      14      18      12      18      36      42      28      22      34      36      17      22      29      48      31      33       8      16      32
     18       1      22      14      19      14      11     152      63     107      13      18      20       3       7      26     123      37      24      14      27      23
     13       4      14       6      17       7       5      25      12      20      17      17      16       7       7      22      40      30      33       4      29      31
    160      76     210     140     166     105     118     565     412     452     151     179     207      81     102     330     613     404     372     176     304     401

     44      61      57      28      26      43      28      52      89      33      56      40      67      38      22      80      77      99     108      53      96     106
     25      31      33      32      29      42      25      51      71      20      49      27      41      24      25      73     117     116      93      52      91     101
     24      26      25      19      24      32      43      35      46      20      47      26      34      24      14      45      48      86      76      27      61      73
     23      26      36      17      27     111     136      45      47      12      43      32      35      21      27      47      45     142      89      18      60      71
     16      12      12      17      16      15       6      21      29      14      38      25      24      16      11      48      39      40      60      20      48      67
     34      20      27      16      24      29      19      28      38      24      32      23      33      28      17      42      28      61      53      30      55      73
     32      31      52      24      41      20      24      56      56      33      62      25      54      35      26      64      71      81     102      34      96     105
    198     207     242     153     187     292     281     288     376     156     327     198     288     186     142     399     425     625     581     234     507     596



005 FDP                                  
 5  1 Dr. Keydel, Martin            
 5  2 Ochlich, Brigitte                
 5  3 Chawla, Iqbal                   
 5  4 Szabados, Roland            
 5  5 Dr. Becker, Holger           
 5  6 Hohmann, Heiko              
 5  7 Dr. Klein, Oliver                
 5  8 Reinegger, Bernd             
 5  9 Dr. Senger, Detlef            
 5 10 Weschcke, Barbara          
     Summe Wahlvorschlag    

006 REP                                  
 6  1 Leppert, Alexander           
     Summe Wahlvorschlag    

007 Unabhängige / FE            
 7  1 Arnold, Johannes             
 7  2 Deckers, Heinz-Jürgen    
 7  3 Vetter, Hans                     
 7  4 Kölper, Sibylle                  
 7  5 Boehnke, Michaela          
 7  6 Rau, Bernd                       
 7  7 Karcher, Winfried             
 7  8 Dr. Eyselen, Birgit            
 7  9 Diebold, Heide                 
 7 10 Rebmann, Herbert           
     Summe Wahlvorschlag    

     14      18      18      37      63       8      18      19      18      14      14      16      20       3      27      60      79      56      83      41      62      83
     27      16      11       9      21      17      12      10       4       7       9       8      15       3       2      28      27      48      23      12      26      20
      4       1       4       1       3       0       5       2       3       8      20       9       6       6      11      27      28      16      20       7      26      22
      1       1       3       4       1       0       6       3       3       5       6       5       2       1       5       7      15       6       7       4       9      10
      1       3       7       9      12       1       6       6       3       6       9       8       6       3       5      17      16      20      18      19      31       8
      1       3       7       1       3       0       5       1      11       8       8       2       5       1       6       5      12       5       8       4      15      28
      3       1       2       0       1      16      39       2       3       9       6       5       7       3      13      11      15      11       7      13      11       6
      7       2       1      18       0       0       0       2       1       2       3       2       0       0       2       1       5      13       6       3       8       4
      8       1       3       6       1       5       3       1       0       3       2       2       4       0       7      18       5      10       7      11       5       9
      1       1       3       6       5       3       1       0       5       4       1       1       7       1       0       5       3       6      11       2       4       6
     67      47      59      91     110      50      95      46      51      66      78      58      72      21      78     179     205     191     190     116     197     196

      4       1       7      13      10      20      10       9      11      22       8      14      14       4      10      15      26      26      12       3      27      41
      4       1       7      13      10      20      10       9      11      22       8      14      14       4      10      15      26      26      12       3      27      41

    265     234     220     225     326     183     207     245     136     251     299     195     288     244     243     387     348     428     473     181     403     525
     48      53      24      33      16      19      34      22      10      22      49      31      39      58      44      83      74     112     138      33      83     122
     18      16       9      15      26      15       6      25       9       5      77      79     122      80      50      85      14      36      34      12      26      41
     11      25      10      14       5      10      15      20       6       4      21      22      18      21       8      32      22      61      41      13      30      60
     27      15       4      12       5       9       7      11       8       7      24      22      16      28       8      31      17      33      29      20      28      36
     12       7      12      21      23       8      12      30       7      11      22      14      20      21      26      32      25      38      39      16      30      38
     20     116     120      88      13       6       7      10      15       5      18      16      13      13      11      14      11      33      20      14      78      24
     36      52      39      31      32      19      19      28      23      30      28      26      36      31      26      61      43      66      68      23      61      64
      7      59      49      28      27       4       5       3       1       1       2       3      27       8       8       4      10      11       8       3      49      21
      2       0       3       3       2       3       5       5       6       5       1       3       5      13       3       9      12      19      17       2       7      24

    446     577     490     470     475     276     317     399     221     341     541     411     584     517     427     738     576     837     867     317     795     955


